CITY OF VINELAND, NJ

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-<u>364</u>

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING APPOINTMENT OF SPECIAL LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER FOR THE BALANCE OF THE YEAR, 2022.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the provisions of the Special Law Enforcement Officers Act, there shall be two (2) categories of Special Law Enforcement Officers who may be appointed as Special Officers in the Police Department of the City of Vineland; and

- A.) The City Council may appoint such Class Once Officers as are needed to supplement the Police Department of the City of Vineland, subject only to budget appropriations available in the municipal budget to be adopted each year. Class One Officers shall be authorized and empowered to issue summonses for violations of municipal ordinances and parking violation under municipal ordinances and under Title 39 of the Revised Statutes of the State of New Jersey.
- B.) The City Council may appoint as many Class Two Special Officers as is permitted by N.J.S.A. 40A:14-146.17, who shall be entitled to perform such duties as are permitted by the Special Law Enforcement Officers Act and by the certification which each such officer receives from the Police Training Commission; and

WHEREAS, the Chief of Police of the City of Vineland has determined that there is need to supplement the current roll of Special Law Enforcement Officers with one additional Class One Special Officer and has therefore requested the appointment of the following Special Law Enforcement Officer for the balance of the year 2022, subject to reappointment by resolution upon the request of the Chief of Police:

<u>CLASS ONE</u> Edwardo Santiago

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF VINELAND that the law enforcement officer herein identified for appointment, effective immediately, as herein above designated pursuant to said law, be and he is hereby so appointed.

Adopted:	
	President of Council
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	